Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,800,576 80.75 16,753 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,772,113 99.38 2,516,753 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.7  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – placing
arrangement for Shareholders of the Company.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,800,576 80.75 16,753 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,772,113 99.38 2,516,753 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

– 11 –

13.8  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – redemption
or repurchase terms.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,810,329 80.75 7,000 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,781,866 99.38 2,507,000 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.9  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – guarantee
terms.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,800,576 80.75 16,753 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,772,113 99.38 2,516,753 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.10  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – use of
proceeds.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,800,576 80.75 16,753 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,772,113 99.38 2,516,753 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

– 12 –

13.11  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – underwriting
methods.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,810,329 80.75 7,000 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,781,866 99.38 2,507,000 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.12  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – trading and
exchange market.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,810,329 80.75 7,000 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,781,866 99.38 2,507,000 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.13  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – protection
measures for repayment.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,810,329 80.75 7,000 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,781,866 99.38 2,507,000 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

– 13 –

13.14  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance – effective
period of the resolutions.

Results after consideration: approved

Voting results:

Class of
shareholders

Affirmative Dissenting Abstaining

Number
of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

Number
 of votes

Percentage
(%)

A share 3,457,810,329 80.75 7,000 0.00 23,909,000 0.56

H share 797,971,537 18.63 2,500,000 0.06 100,000 0.00

The total number of
ordinary shares:

4,255,781,866 99.38 2,507,000 0.06 24,009,000 0.56

13.15  Resolution: to approve the Corporate Bonds issuance –
Authorisations in respect of this issuance of Corporate Bonds.